
William Peace University (0) -vs- Johnson & Wales Charlotte (0)
3/20/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kim Bordeaux (1-0)
Loss: Mai Tellez-Martinez (0-1)
HBP: Enijah Gary
PB: Laila Strawn (4)
 
Start: 05:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Peace University 0 0 2 0 0 1 7 10 11 1
Johnson & Wales Charlotte 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 4

William Peace University 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cierra Lear rf 3 1 0 2 1 0 4
Gracee Greer c 4 1 0 1 1 1 4
Izzy Olson 3b 4 2 1 0 1 0 4
Reagan Stewart 1b 4 2 2 2 1 0 2
Alli Bordwine 0 5 1 4 2 0 0 1
Allison Burlew ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
Jaylen Gonzalez 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 5
Kinley Jordan lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
Sabrina Cox cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Caroline Burdsal cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
Kim Bordeaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 11 7 5 1 33

2B: Alli Bordwine (2)
SB: Gracee Greer (1); Izzy Olson (1)
CS: Gracee Greer (1)
HBP: Cierra Lear (1)
E: Kim Bordeaux (1)

Johnson & Wales Charlotte 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katie Murphy 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laila Strawn c 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Kaydence Hassell cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Seven Hope 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Mai Tellez-Martinez lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Addison Laney 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Elizabeth Salazar ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Enijah Gary p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hanna Ciplickas rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 24 3 2 3 3 4 9

SB: Laila Strawn (2); Kaydence Hassell (1)
E: Katie Murphy (3); Hanna Ciplickas (1)

William Peace University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kim Bordeaux (W, 1-0) 7.0 2 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 24 27 6 10 96
Totals 2 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 24 27 6 10 96

Johnson & Wales Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Enijah Gary 2.1 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 10 14 4 1 39
Mai Tellez-Martinez (L, 0-1) 4.2 7 8 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 26 28 7 4 87
Totals 11 10 2 5 1 1 0 1 0 36 42 11 5 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Peace University - Top of 1st Wil Joh
Lear is hit by pitch, Gary pitching 0 0
Greer grounds out to shortstop Salazar 0 0
Olson lines out to shortstop Salazar 0 0
Stewart flies out to center fielder Hassell 0 0

Johnson & Wales Charlotte - Bottom of 1st Wil Joh
Murphy strikes out swinging, Bordeaux pitching 0 0
Strawn walks, Bordeaux pitching 0 0
Strawn steals 2nd 0 0
Hassell grounds out to shortstop Burlew. Strawn scores 0 1
Lineup changed: Jordan in at left fielder 0 1
Hope grounds out to pitcher Bordeaux 0 1

William Peace University - Top of 2nd Wil Joh
Bordwine singles on a fly ball to left fielder Tellez-Martinez 0 1
Burlew grounds into fielder's choice to shortstop Salazar 0 1
Gonzalez walks, Gary pitching 0 1
Jordan singles on a bunt to pitcher Gary 0 1
Cox pops out to second baseman Laney 0 1
Lear flies out to right fielder Ciplickas 0 1

Johnson & Wales Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd Wil Joh
Tellez-Martinez pops out to first baseman Stewart 0 1
Laney flies out to right fielder Lear 0 1
Lineup changed: Cox in at center fielder 0 1
Salazar grounds out to third baseman Olson 0 1

William Peace University - Top of 3rd Wil Joh
Greer walks, Gary pitching 0 1
Greer steals 2nd 0 1
Greer caught stealing 3rd, third baseman Hope 0 1
Olson singles on a fly ball to shortstop Salazar 0 1
Stewart walks, Gary pitching 0 1
Bordwine doubles on a fly ball to center fielder Hassell. Olson scores 1 1
Stewart scores 2 1
Lineup changed: Strawn in at pitcher 2 1
Lineup changed: Tellez-Martinez in at pitcher 2 1
Lineup changed: Strawn in at catcher 2 1
Lineup changed: Gary in at left fielder 2 1
Burlew flies out to left fielder Gary 2 1
Gonzalez grounds out to shortstop Salazar 2 1

Johnson & Wales Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd Wil Joh
Gary grounds out to third baseman Olson 2 1
Ciplickas grounds out to second baseman Gonzalez 2 1
Murphy grounds out to third baseman Olson 2 1

William Peace University - Top of 4th Wil Joh
Lineup changed: Burdsal in for center fielder Cox 2 1
Jordan singles on a fly ball to left fielder Gary 2 1



Burdsal pops out to second baseman Laney 2 1
Jordan advances to 2nd on passed ball 2 1
Lear walks, Tellez-Martinez pitching 2 1
Greer strikes out swinging, Tellez-Martinez pitching 2 1
Jordan advances to 3rd on wild pitch 2 1
Lear advances to 2nd on the same pitch 2 1
Olson flies out to center fielder Hassell 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson & Wales Charlotte - Bottom of 4th Wil Joh
Strawn walks, Bordeaux pitching 2 1
Strawn steals 2nd 2 1
Hassell singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Jordan 2 1
Hassell steals 2nd 2 1
Hope grounds out to shortstop Burlew. Strawn scores 2 2
Tellez-Martinez flies out in foul territory to third baseman Olson 2 2
Laney grounds out to second baseman Gonzalez 2 2

William Peace University - Top of 5th Wil Joh
Stewart singles on a fly ball to center fielder Hassell 2 2
Bordwine flies out to center fielder Hassell 2 2
Burlew singles on a hard ground ball to second baseman Laney 2 2
Gonzalez pops out to shortstop Salazar 2 2
Jordan grounds into fielder's choice to shortstop Salazar 2 2

Johnson & Wales Charlotte - Bottom of 5th Wil Joh
Salazar pops out in foul territory to third baseman Olson 2 2
Gary strikes out looking, Bordeaux pitching 2 2
Ciplickas grounds out to first baseman Stewart 2 2

William Peace University - Top of 6th Wil Joh
Burdsal grounds out to pitcher Tellez-Martinez 2 2
Lear grounds out to first baseman Murphy 2 2
Greer hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by first baseman Murphy 2 2
Greer advances to 3rd on passed ball 2 2
Greer scores on passed ball 3 2
Olson walks, Tellez-Martinez pitching 3 2
Stewart flies out to center fielder Hassell 3 2

Johnson & Wales Charlotte - Bottom of 6th Wil Joh
Murphy hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Bordeaux 3 2
Strawn walks, Bordeaux pitching 3 2
Hassell singles on a ground ball to first baseman Stewart 3 2
Hope grounds into fielder's choice, first baseman Stewart to catcher Greer 3 2
Tellez-Martinez flies out to center fielder Burdsal. Strawn scores 3 3
Laney flies out to left fielder Jordan 3 3

William Peace University - Top of 7th Wil Joh
Bordwine singles on a fly ball to right fielder Ciplickas 3 3
Burlew singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Hassell 3 3
Gonzalez bunts and reaches on an error by first baseman Murphy 3 3
Jordan hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by right fielder Ciplickas. Bordwine scores 4 3
Burdsal grounds into fielder's choice, second baseman Laney to catcher Strawn 4 3
Lear hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by first baseman Murphy. Gonzalez scores. Jordan
scores 6 3
Greer grounds out to third baseman Hope. Burdsal scores 7 3



Olson grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Salazar to third baseman Hope 7 3
Olson steals 2nd 7 3
Stewart singles on a line drive to center fielder Hassell. Lear scores. Olson scores 9 3
Stewart advances to 2nd on passed ball 9 3
Bordwine doubles on a line drive to right fielder Ciplickas. Stewart scores 10 3
Burlew flies out to left fielder Gary 10 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson & Wales Charlotte - Bottom of 7th Wil Joh
Salazar grounds out to shortstop Burlew 10 3
Gary strikes out swinging, Bordeaux pitching 10 3
Ciplickas strikes out swinging, Bordeaux pitching 10 3


